9
6
7
5
8
5
1
2

DN10 PN500 6553494
1 Controller RE4 2336596
Order example
Nominal
size
Weight
[kg]
max. Pressure
[bar]
Dimensions [mm] Article number
valve C3
Article number
platea b c d e f g h
DN80 315,0 500 295 605 331 416 370 306 109 109 6153895 6380395
DN100 523,0 500 342 678 356 468 466 306 82 142 6077277 6380395
Pilot valve
Nominal size Item Actuation Current Article number
valve
DN10 4 Electromagnet, voltage
24V DC
2,3 A 6553508
DN10 4 2,3 A 6553508
Nominal size Actuation Current Article number
valve
DN10 Electromagnet,
voltage 24V DC
2,3 A 6553494
DN10 2,3 A 6553494
Basic position valve
Nominal
size
Weight
[kg]
max. Pressure
[bar]
Dimensions [mm] Article number
valve C3
Article number
platea b c d e f g h
DN80 341,0 500 295 605 331 416 370 452 109 109 6153895 6600165
DN100 550,0 500 342 678 356 468 466 452 82 142 6077277 6600165
Pilot valve
Nominal size Item Actuation Current Article number
valve
DN10 6 Electromagnet, voltage
24V DC
2,3 A 6553508
DN10 6 2,3 A 6553508
Nominal size Actuation Current Article number
valve
DN10 Electromagnet,
voltage 24V DC
2,3 A 6553494
DN10 2,3 A 6553494
Basic position valve
Optional: Position monitoring